Redemptions

Base Paydowns Base Net Transferred
Value

Base Amortization/
Accretion

Change In Accrued
Balance

Net Realized
Gain/Loss

Base Change In
Net Unrealized

Gain/Loss

Base Change In Cash,
Payables/Receivables

Ending Market Value +
Accrued

43814KAB7
HAROT 151 A2

159,467.12
0.00

0.00
0.00

-91,721.94 0.00 1.55 -28.54 0.00 36.23 0.00 67,754.43

90290XAB3
USAOT 151 A2

468,952.16
0.00

0.00
0.00

-170,188.10 0.00 4.81 -62.02 0.00 90.20 0.00 298,797.05

41284BAB2
HDMOT 151 A2A

247,785.36
0.00

0.00
0.00

-76,877.18 0.00 0.40 -27.33 0.00 136.72 0.00 171,017.97

31680GAB2
FITAT 151 A2A

500,132.62
0.00

0.00
0.00

-34,777.26 0.00 2.58 -15.77 0.00 259.00 0.00 465,601.17

---
---

44,512,978.68
12,836,302.92

-5,724,041.88
-6,250,000.00

-964,474.89 0.00 -41,720.48 19,362.31 -0.01 29,734.66 -43.52 44,418,097.80

Roll Forward WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD 04/01/2016 - 06/30/2016 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/06/2016

29

Page 70

Identifier Description Security Type Base Market Value Book
Yield

Yield Duration -200 Basis Point
Shock

-100 Basis Point
Shock

-50 Basis Point
Shock

50 Basis Point
Shock

100 Basis Point
Shock

200 Basis Point
Shock

02665WAY7 AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORP CORP 751,353.75 1.109 1.412 0.221 753,698.51 753,014.32 752,184.01 750,523.52 749,693.33 748,033.07

037833AM2 APPLE INC CORP 501,178.00 0.759 0.77 0.841 504,423.64 504,423.64 503,285.52 499,070.62 496,963.37 492,749.29

05581RAC0 BMWLT 161 A2B ABS 601,216.02 0.95 0.887 0.052 601,493.32 601,493.32 601,372.34 601,059.70 600,903.39 600,590.76

06050TLU4 BANK OF AMERICA NA CORP 500,695.50 1.12 1.302 0.118 501,464.79 501,286.35 500,990.92 500,400.10 500,104.70 499,513.96

06050TMB5 BANK OF AMERICA NA CORP 250,259.00 1.145 1.584 0.181 250,976.53 250,711.98 250,485.49 250,032.52 249,806.04 249,353.11

06406HBX6 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP CORP 750,740.25 0.644 1.02 0.077 751,329.88 751,318.32 751,029.28 750,451.21 750,162.18 749,584.11

07330NAH8 BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST CO CORP 700,142.10 1.30 0.97 0.724 705,055.24 705,055.24 702,675.60 697,606.57 695,069.01 689,987.80

084664CD1 BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FINANCE
CORP

CORP 750,254.25 0.946 1.204 0.028 750,507.18 750,464.32 750,359.29 750,149.21 750,044.18 749,834.11

09247XAC5 BLACKROCK INC CORP 531,718.50 1.242 0.956 1.16 537,615.53 537,615.53 534,802.60 528,634.67 525,551.10 519,384.76

097023BC8 BOEING CO CORP 758,367.00 0.849 0.862 0.387 760,896.95 760,896.95 759,834.47 756,899.59 755,432.23 752,497.69

13034PYA9 CALIFORNIA HSG FIN AGY REV MUNI 500,125.00 1.00 0.993 0.591 503,060.20 503,060.20 501,602.91 498,647.17 497,169.41 494,214.12

14912L4X6 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORP

CORP 775,751.75 0.643 0.915 0.086 776,362.22 776,362.22 776,085.33 775,418.19 775,084.64 774,417.61

161571GJ7 CHAIT 141 A ABS 776,551.94 1.01 0.781 0.538 779,814.98 779,814.98 778,640.92 774,463.07 772,374.32 768,197.17

166764AL4 CHEVRON CORP CORP 703,654.00 1.506 0.962 1.359 712,854.09 712,854.09 708,435.55 698,872.89 694,092.22 684,532.20

17275RAY8 CISCO SYSTEMS INC CORP 751,116.00 0.976 0.996 0.209 752,679.63 752,679.63 751,900.94 750,331.10 749,546.24 747,976.64

17305EFE0 CCCIT 13A6 A6 ABS 750,696.38 0.944 0.818 0.185 751,832.43 751,832.43 751,390.78 750,001.99 749,307.62 747,918.95

191216BR0 COCA-COLA CO CORP 300,398.10 0.897 0.774 1.313 303,451.15 303,451.15 302,370.30 298,426.08 296,454.23 292,511.09

30231GAS1 EXXON MOBIL CORP CORP 564,166.40 1.29 1.026 0.161 565,098.35 565,074.74 564,620.56 563,712.25 563,258.12 562,349.90

3130A2T97 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS AGCY BOND 1,500,579.00 0.396 0.342 0.244 1,501,831.22 1,501,831.22 1,501,831.22 1,498,748.33 1,496,917.74 1,493,256.77

3130A3J70 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS AGCY BOND 1,000,537.00 0.484 0.489 0.396 1,002,474.53 1,002,474.53 1,002,474.53 998,555.99 996,575.07 992,613.55

3130A5EP0 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS AGCY BOND 1,000,462.00 0.767 0.574 0.913 1,005,705.26 1,005,705.26 1,005,029.27 995,895.05 991,328.43 982,196.17

313313HF8 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS AGCY DISC 497,273.00 0.583 0.559 0.978 499,991.71 499,991.71 499,704.75 494,841.42 492,410.02 487,547.73

313379FW4 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS AGCY BOND 1,003,905.00 0.741 0.584 0.937 1,009,398.69 1,009,398.69 1,008,608.47 999,201.88 994,499.11 985,094.63

313384ZK8 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS AGCY DISC 499,967.00 0.622 0.158 0.042 500,000.18 500,000.18 500,000.18 499,862.01 499,757.01 499,547.03

3133EFBT3 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS
FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 1,000,026.00 0.44 0.404 0.169 1,000,708.79 1,000,708.79 1,000,708.79 999,180.99 998,336.01 996,646.11

3135G0JA2 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,004,428.00 0.818 0.586 0.82 1,009,254.67 1,009,254.67 1,008,546.29 1,000,309.98 996,192.24 987,957.59

3135G0PP2 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 1,077,053.41 0.75 0.612 1.211 1,085,036.22 1,085,036.22 1,083,575.25 1,070,532.13 1,064,011.42 1,050,971.70

3137EACW7 FREDDIE MAC AGCY BOND 235,549.67 0.827 0.465 0.152 235,716.15 235,716.15 235,716.15 235,370.65 235,191.64 234,833.64

3137EADF3 FREDDIE MAC AGCY BOND 1,005,751.00 0.817 0.584 0.861 1,010,808.36 1,010,808.36 1,010,080.91 1,001,421.39 997,092.09 988,434.38

3137EADT3 FREDDIE MAC AGCY BOND 1,002,389.00 0.714 0.503 0.641 1,005,621.02 1,005,621.02 1,005,601.74 999,176.43 995,964.04 989,539.78

31680GAB2 FITAT 151 A2A ABS 465,390.27 1.022 0.92 0.353 466,901.73 466,901.73 466,211.70 464,568.87 463,747.51 462,104.89

354613AH4 FRANKLIN RESOURCES INC CORP 502,011.50 1.11 1.039 1.192 508,229.39 507,995.98 505,003.61 499,019.64 496,028.02 490,045.55

41284BAB2 HDMOT 151 A2A ABS 170,957.15 0.799 0.994 0.324 171,507.75 171,507.75 171,234.10 170,680.20 170,403.27 169,849.45

41284DAB8 HDMOT 16A A2 ABS 500,431.65 1.093 1.008 1.026 505,607.59 505,566.50 502,998.97 497,864.54 495,297.65 490,164.49

4197915E4 HAWAII ST MUNI 750,217.50 0.731 0.28 0.09 750,406.56 750,406.56 750,406.56 749,879.91 749,542.34 748,867.26

437076BJ0 HOME DEPOT INC CORP 752,848.50 1.038 1.177 0.209 754,700.56 754,422.03 753,635.25 752,061.79 751,275.12 749,701.89

43814KAB7 HAROT 151 A2 ABS 67,733.36 0.708 0.818 0.094 67,785.44 67,785.44 67,765.19 67,701.53 67,669.69 67,606.03

4581X0BV9 INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT
BANK

SOVEREIGN
GOV

1,607,737.60 0.813 0.44 0.704 1,612,717.87 1,612,717.87 1,612,717.87 1,602,078.54 1,596,419.85 1,585,103.55

45905U7F5 INTERNATIONAL BK FOR RECON & DEV
MEDIUM TERM BK N

SOVEREIGN
GOV

999,900.00 0.45 0.638 0.053 1,000,238.11 1,000,238.11 1,000,164.97 999,635.03 999,370.05 998,840.11

45905UQG2 INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR
RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOP

SOVEREIGN
GOV

600,276.00 0.691 0.431 0.238 600,891.76 600,891.76 600,891.76 599,561.69 598,847.40 597,418.93

45905UTJ3 INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR
RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOP

SOVEREIGN
GOV

499,680.50 0.658 1.13 0.249 501,086.51 500,924.75 500,302.61 499,058.41 498,436.35 497,192.29

45950KBS8 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORP SOVEREIGN
GOV

501,311.00 0.851 0.677 0.811 504,063.56 504,063.56 503,343.89 499,278.25 497,245.64 493,180.84

46623EJY6 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO CORP 501,016.00 1.255 1.023 0.618 504,183.68 504,112.45 502,564.18 499,467.90 497,919.90 494,824.14

Shock Analysis WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD As of 06/30/2016 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/06/2016

30

Page 71

* Weighted By: Base Market Value + Accrued.

*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier Description Security Type Base Market Value Book
Yield

Yield Duration -200 Basis Point
Shock

-100 Basis Point
Shock

-50 Basis Point
Shock

50 Basis Point
Shock

100 Basis Point
Shock

200 Basis Point
Shock

47787WAB5 JDOT 15B A2 ABS 349,113.68 0.982 0.942 0.419 350,491.69 350,491.69 349,845.09 348,382.31 347,650.96 346,188.39

544587B72 LOS ANGELES CALIF MUN IMPT CORP
LEASE REV

MUNI 490,965.30 1.26 0.712 0.339 492,150.37 492,150.37 491,797.50 490,133.13 489,301.00 487,636.85

58772PAB4 MBART 151 A2A ABS 447,844.76 1.031 0.819 0.388 449,267.95 449,267.95 448,713.60 446,975.96 446,107.21 444,369.84

605581FW2 MISSISSIPPI ST MUNI 300,258.00 0.64 0.342 0.257 300,521.91 300,521.91 300,521.91 299,872.18 299,486.37 298,714.79

637432HT5 NATIONAL RURAL UTILITIES COOP
FINANCE CORP

CORP 516,558.50 1.084 1.158 0.76 521,104.97 520,484.60 518,521.49 514,595.64 512,632.91 508,707.84

65478VAB3 NAROT 16B A2A ABS 701,199.10 1.057 0.877 0.975 707,195.28 707,195.28 704,617.58 697,780.89 694,362.93 687,527.82

68428LDM3 ORANGE CNTY CALIF PENSION OBLIG MUNI 250,240.00 0.938 0.692 0.34 250,828.78 250,828.78 250,665.42 249,814.60 249,389.22 248,538.52

69353RCG1 PNC BANK NA CORP 750,642.00 1.125 0.95 0.528 754,400.78 754,400.78 752,621.91 748,658.52 746,671.48 742,686.70

762494QV7 RIALTO CALIF UNI SCH DIST MUNI 250,790.00 1.258 0.756 0.589 251,906.77 251,906.77 251,528.60 250,051.44 249,312.92 247,835.99

76912TJC8 RIVERSIDE CNTY CALIF PUB FING
AUTH TAX ALLOC REV

MUNI 124,956.25 1.301 1.173 0.174 125,211.30 125,173.68 125,064.96 124,847.54 124,738.83 124,521.43

880591EA6 TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY AGCY BOND 615,608.82 0.876 0.663 1.008 619,723.16 619,723.16 618,711.61 612,506.27 609,403.95 603,199.99

89116EPA5 Toronto Dominion Holdings (U.S.A.), Inc. CP 745,640.63 1.027 0.957 0.608 749,979.42 749,979.42 747,907.44 743,373.94 741,107.39 736,574.68

89233GKT2 Toyota Motor Credit Corporation CP 498,843.05 0.763 0.714 0.324 499,997.10 499,997.10 499,651.20 498,034.95 497,226.88 495,610.85

89236WAB4 TAOT 15A A2 ABS 161,028.73 0.712 0.828 0.115 161,182.06 161,182.06 161,121.32 160,936.14 160,843.55 160,658.39

90290XAB3 USAOT 151 A2 ABS 298,688.14 0.822 1.019 0.258 299,473.43 299,458.78 299,073.45 298,302.84 297,917.55 297,147.03

90331HMR1 US BANK NA CORP 748,602.00 0.889 1.329 0.065 749,248.68 749,088.59 748,845.30 748,358.70 748,115.41 747,628.82

912828D49 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 230,853.53 0.77 0.544 1.115 232,253.86 232,253.86 232,140.59 229,566.57 228,279.72 225,706.33

912828QX1 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 1,001,079.00 0.434 0.231 0.083 1,001,270.94 1,001,270.94 1,001,270.94 1,000,663.56 1,000,248.15 999,417.41

912828RF9 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 2,002,316.00 0.505 0.311 0.166 2,003,349.73 2,003,349.73 2,003,349.73 2,000,654.10 1,998,992.26 1,995,668.71

912828SY7 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 500,449.00 0.73 0.527 0.913 502,857.01 502,857.01 502,733.63 498,164.53 495,880.23 491,312.10

912828TS9 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 1,000,938.00 0.631 0.55 1.242 1,007,775.74 1,007,775.74 1,007,154.10 994,722.45 988,507.45 976,079.10

912828VL1 UNITED STATES TREASURY US GOV 1,000,167.00 0.356 0.219 0.042 1,000,259.00 1,000,259.00 1,000,259.00 999,956.96 999,746.93 999,326.86

91412GEZ4 UNIVERSITY CALIF REVS MUNI 300,045.00 0.969 0.56 0.00 300,045.00 300,045.00 300,045.00 300,045.00 300,045.00 300,045.00

949917397 WellsFargo:Htge MM;I MMFUND 1,043,363.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,043,363.57 1,043,363.57 1,043,363.57 1,043,363.57 1,043,363.57 1,043,363.57

CCYUSD Receivable CASH 354.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 354.80 354.80 354.80 354.80 354.80 354.80

CCYUSD Cash CASH 804.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 804.18 804.18 804.18 804.18 804.18 804.18

--- --- --- 44,297,164.07 0.80 0.701 0.486 44,452,499.39 44,449,675.43 44,401,868.93 44,189,573.80 44,081,984.85 43,866,810.84

Shock Analysis WC-Contra Costa County (19529)
Base Currency: USD As of 06/30/2016 Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/06/2016

31

Page 72

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations provided via Clearwater Analytics for Wells Capital Management clients. Certain calculations may not be available for all time
periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Disclaimer
Return to Table of Contents Dated: 07/06/2016